CH \$165.00 44613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453156

SUBMISSION TYP	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		12/04/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DineInFresh, Inc.	
Street Address:	22 West 19th Street, 5th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4461339	PLATED
Serial Number:	85862769	PLATED
Registration Number:	4971601	THE EVOLVED EATER
Serial Number:	86893508	PERISHABLE GOODNESS
Registration Number:	5174399	FOOD WITH THOUGHT
Serial Number:	86825858	COOK MORE, LIVE BETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1:101 California Street, 5th FloorAddress Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	328765-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0972

Total Attachments: 3

source=DineInFresh - Ares Capital TM termination#page1.tif

source=DineInFresh - Ares Capital TM termination#page2.tif

source=DineInFresh - Ares Capital TM termination#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0973

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

DineInFresh, Inc.

Trademarks:

See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

December 4, 2017

WHEREAS, DineInFresh, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having its principal offices at 22 West 19th Street, 5th Floor, New York, NY 10011 owns the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) dated as of November 11, 2016 (the "Security Agreement), by and between the Company and Ares Capital Corporation (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2017 at Reel 6009, Frame 0737.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and trademark applications more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0974 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

Ares Capital Corporation

By: // Name: tan Fitzgerabi

Title: Authorized Signatory

Address: 245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor

New York, NY 10167

155785935 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0975

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

- Plated: U.S. Registration number 4461339 in classes 16, 35, 41.
- Plated: U.S. Application number 85862769. Pending in classes 9, 42, 43, 45. Notice of allowance and extension approved.
- The Evolved Eater: U.S. Registration number 4971601.
- Perishable Goodness: U.S. Application number 86893508. Live application working its way through the process.
- Food With Thought: U.S. Application number 86893522/Registration number 5174399. Live application working its way through the process.
- Cook More, Live Better: U.S. Application number 86825858. Live application working its way through the process.

155785935 v1

RECORDED: 12/04/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0976